

Dagon International Limited

262-264, PYAY ROAD, DAGON CENTRE, #A03-01/02/03, MYAYNIGONE, SANCHAUNG TOWNSHIP, YANGON, MYANMAR.

TEL: 95-1-503516, 503517, 503518, 503519, FAX: 95-1-504528, E-mail: DAGON@mptmail.net.mm

To

United Nations Global Compact Two United Nations Plaza New York, NY 10017 Email:globalcompact@un.org Website:www.unglobalcompact.org



Our Statement

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to confirm our continued support for the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption.

With this commitment, we are participating in the activities of these principles as an integral part of the our daily business operation and through cooperation with other supporters of the Global Compact.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Progress in the context of transparency and accountability. This includes:

- (a) A statement expressing continued support for the Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles;
- (b) A description of practical action (Annex A) that the company has taken (or plans to undertake) to implement the Global Compact principles in each of the four issue areas (human rights, labour, environment, anti-corruption) with;
- (c) A measurement of outcomes.

Yours sincerely,

Thurane Aung

Chief Executive Officer

Dagon International Limited

Yangon, MYANMAR